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Wastes Removed

By DON McCANN

OSWEGO—Before 9 a.m. Sunday moming.
a workcrew was at the Richard Irwin property
on Byer Road to remove waste material from
a 30,000-gaiion tank which has been the
venter of a legal controversy which reached
city court earty thismonth. -

It has been a igong running battie between
lrwin and Sea Land Industrial Services, InC..

. which had rented the property from lrwin, to -
" . have the tank and its contents removed from

the site. Sea Land is no {onger renting the
~ property, according o lrwin. -

_ GUWLTY

At the conclusion ot a two-day non-jury
trial in Oswego City Court, Judge Frank
Klinger on Oct. 8 found Sea Land guilty of
charges of violations of the City of Oswego
zoning ordinance and the waste disposal
ordinance.

Sea Land was fined $1,500 under the waste
ordinance and granted a c¢onditional
discharge on the condition the tank be
removed from the City and the county within
14 days. ‘

Kiinger also found Sea Land guilty of the

_ charge of violation of Section 4:30 of the
zoning ordinance. in having brought a large

above ground storage tank on to the

“property, and gave the firm a conditionat
discharge under the same conditions.

~ Cab Rider In Ja“ |

. removed before the tank was moved under

~waste from the tank. There had been previous
- complaints that some of the material was
‘leaking from the tank on to the property.

The waste material in the tank had to be

the conditional discharged.
- DECONSITE |
Charles Branagh of the State Department
of Environmental Conservation was at the
sité Sunday morning observing and
inspecting the removal of the réemaining =

Branagh said. "Right now we are trying 1o
take the boltom contents out of this large
tank. it is mostiy solid. siudge type material. It
will be pumped out. mixed with ime and then
it will be hauted in trucks to Secure Land
Burial Site in Niagara Falis. We will probably
be here all day today and part of tomorrow.”

- TEAM EFFORT _
- City of Oswego Assistant Zoning
Administrator George Clark said Sunday. “A
lot of credit has to go to Judge Klinger in this
situation for ordering that Sea Land get the
tank out of the city and the county. The whole
case is also a good example of a team effort
by the mayor's office, the zoning office. the
city police and the State Reserach Center at
SUNY Oswego to remedy a hazardous
situation.” ] ' . _

Clark said Patroiman Robert Natotifiled the
charges in the violation of the city hazardous
waste ordinance.

DOWN THE TUBES —Workers removed chemicais Sunday form a 30,000-galion tank stored on
the Byer Road in the city. The land was being leased by Sea Land Restoration, inc. Sealand

A man who likes 10 take
taxi rides was sentenced to go
~ to jail again this week when he

appeared before Oswego City -

- Court Judge Frank Klinger. it
"was the second time around
for him in the court for
the same offense. . -
~ Robert Tavani. 36, of Or-
"~ well. was sentenced to 30
days in Oswego County Jail on
. @ charge of theft of servic-
- e8 in connection with an in-
cident in which he 100k a
taxi from the Oswego County
-Jail to Pulaski on Sept. 24
and had no money to pay
for theride. :
At the time Tavami had
. been leaving the jail after
serving a sentence for a
similar. case in which he aiso
took a taxi ride and was
unable to pay for it.

. He was aiso required to

. make restitution to the taxi
companies in the amount of
$40 in this incident and
$125 in the previous case.
Kevin C. Casaletta of Sun-
get Trailer Park was fined
$50 for failure to restrain a
dog, $15 for aliowing a dog
at large and was given 4

 Hunger Walk

conditionat discharge on a

charge of for harboring an

‘unlicensed dog. -

Bernadette Allen of Wes
First Street was fined $60 on
a charge of having an unre-
strained dog. ' -

Five persons were fined on
violations of the city's open
container ordinance: Steven J.
Bilsky. 21, of 54 West Fifth
Street, $50, David Crisafulli
of 114 East Fifth Street, $35,

Shawn Grady, 20, of Hobltt .- o\l akin at the Bower Printing Shop on Sth Avenue. which

Apartments, Mexico, $35, and
Robert T. Moon of 424
Cayuga Street, $35, and Dom-

. inick Sereno, 21, of Granby
Road, Oswego RD 5. -

Frank Thompson of Oswego
was given a conditional dis-

.charge on a charge of har-

assment, retating to an in-
cident at Leighton Field on
Sept. 5 when he was accused
of striking another person.
- Douglas  Wallace of Pen-
nellville was sentenced to

30 hours work on a commun-

ity profect and given a con-
ditional discharge on a charge

of petit larceny in connect-

ion with an incident on Oct.
14 when he’ was accused of

~ Reaps $3,400

HOOFING [T—David Martin, second from iedt, Republican
Coneervative cadidate for Congress for the 30th Congres.
slonal District, joined the second annual Fuiton WIIE for
Hunger held recently. The Canton Assemblyman completed
the ten-mils walk around Lake Neahtawanta to help raise
funds for the Fulton Senior Nutrition Program and Heifer Pro-
joct international. Martin participated in the watk at the invits

tion of Fulton Mayor Verner Drohan,

m.mcr;r maes w Wiy aiesiWene s vieer

taking a pair of brown work
shoes valued at $38.99 from
the Jamesway Department
Store.

was given a conditional discharge on violations of the City's waste disposal and zoning or-

dinances and ordered to remove both the weastes and tank from the county. The contents of
_the tank will be shipped to a Nisgara Falis waste disposal chility. [photo I.'_nv Bon Kranz) :
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Police Report

BREAKIN AT PRINT SHOP

was reported at 7:49 a.m. Thursday. : o
The front door of the shop was forced open. but nothing

_ was repotted missing from the premises. The door was -
po 9 P - court when jurors could not

damaged. Patrolman George Nettles investigated. .

.  TOOL BOX STOLEN '-
OSWEGO—Paul Brown. 685, of 272 East 10th Street.

- informed city police at 8:54 Thursday that he had parked his

pickup truck at the Albany Street driveway to his residence
and a toot box was stolen from the vehicte. The box and its
contents is vajued at $100. Patrolman Robert Barnes

investigated. . .

RING STOLEN . ' -

OSWEGO—AN Eastside woman reported to city police a
. 12:40 p.m. Thursday that on Oct. 11 an $800 diamond ring was
- stofen from her apariment while she was in the basement
doing her laundry. Nothing else appeared to be missing from

the residence. There was no sign of a forced entry, but the
door was left open. Patroiman Robert Bames investigated.

DWI ARREST o

OSWEGO--Gary R. venderesch. 24, of 4B Wine Creek
Apartments. was stopped by city police for passing another

vehicle on a hill on St. Paul Street at 1:27 a.m. Friday. He was

charged with driving while intoxicated and leaving the scene

. of an accident, failure to keep right and passing on a grade. It

was determined that his vehicle had been invoived ina hitand
run accident earlier. Patrolman Richard Germain Jr.
investigated. : : .
ROLLING IN THE ROAD '

OSWEGO--Detective George Lundy Jr. was travelling in a
car at E. 2nd and Cayuga streets at 3:21 am. Friday when he
saw two youths rolling around in the road, fighting and bhiting.

Patroiman M.C. Quderkirk happened upon the scene at the
same time and Assisted Lundy break up the fight. .

One of the youths. Harold Cappell. 18 of 92 W. Seneca
Street, was injured in the incident. He was pupched and bitten
about the face and chest area. Deep wounds were inflicted,
according to the police report. He has signed an accusatory

- ingtrument for third degree assault against his assailant to be

submitted for consideration by the city court.

. BURGLARIES AT BARS |
+0$W§GO—AH undetermined amount of cash was reported
missing in & burglary atSignorile’s Bar at E: 9th and Schuyler

streets at 549 a.m. Friday. A latch on the front door was

slipped with a screw driver and a juke box was pried open.
according to the report. Patrolman Richard Germain Jr.
investigated. : : .

Another burgiary was discovered at Woof's Bar at E. Sthand
Sencua streets at 6:37 a.m. Friday where the lock on the front
door was slipped and the pool table and two video game
machines were pried open. There was no money in the
machines as the bar has been-closed. _

The intuders left. locking the door behind them. Patroiman
Germain also investigated this incident.

GROCERIES AND BOOKS '

OSWEGO--A Westside man complained to city police at
1:25 a.m. Saturday that a bag of groceries and nine library
books had been stolen from his van while it was parked near
Ernie’'s Tavern on E. Bridge Street. i

He said that he and his wife had been in Ermie’'s when hisex-
wife cam ein and caused problems by being very belligerent.
bt was ejected from the premises by the barmaid.

when he and his wife left the bar, he saw his ex-wife and
another woman running away from his van. They got into
another car and drove off. ' :

Missing from the van was the bag of groceries. valued at
about $4. and the library books. He said that if he could getthe
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OSWEGO--City police are continuing their investigation of 3
lifting trial of a county leg-
- isiator ended in a misgtrial,

- consider

OSWEGO - A little over
an hour before the Shop-

Judge Eugene Sullivan made
the same Zecision in county

reach a decision in the felony

~ trial of a 19-year oid Fuiton

youth. :

The judge continued the
$500 bail set on Richard
Waterhouse and had the case
put on the court calendar for

- Monday’s session,

‘Waterhouse was charged
with third degree grand lar-
ceny in connection with the
alleged theft of $481 from

the Seaway Service Station

in Fulton.

Waterhouse's attorney, Jay
Ledden, concluded his de-
fense and the jury began de-

- {iberations at 3:30 p.m. Wed-

nesday.
Returning .to the court-
rcom at 6 p.m., jurors an-

"nounced they could not reach

a verdict.

Sullivan asked the jury to
two Questions -
Whether further deliberations
would help, and if they would
like to have dinner and then
continue reviewing the - eavi-
dence. After 10 minutes of
discussion, they informed Sul-

tivan a decisi_on t_:ould not be

reached

Each juror was polled in-
dividuaily. resuiting in un-
animous agréeement by the
group. ,

- An hour later a trial pre-
sided over by city Judge
Frank Klinger ended in the

Mistrial Declared
_In Robbery Case

same manner when jurors sit-

ting on the case could not

rsach a decision. -
Robert Jones of Scriba was
the defendant facing petit
larceny charges for an incid-
ent at Jamesway on Aug. 4.
Jones, a county legislator,

was accused of switching the
price tags on a paint brush he .

purchased in the store,
Attorney James Eby, who
représents Jones, said the
case against his ciient was
adjourned until a later date.
' District Attorney Robert
Hurlbutt said the option of
whether to dismiss either of
the cases or retry them rests
with the judge. He agreed the
district attorney’s office could
make recommendations to the

jurist.

Passive Solar
Design
Construction
Solar Greenhouse
Specialty
*Free Estimotes*
. Meil B,
Chamberiain

Bex 143 A
Rust Mevedith. N.Y

To The Members:

of SEIU Local 200:

Stay Strong In
- Your Fight For

Justice & Quality
SUNY Oswego

with CVISION'e PdfCombpreseor

|
|



http://www.artspdf.com/arts_pdf_stamper.asp

